Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB IS 6.0 TO 18.0 GHZ,
PORTABLE ADJUSTABLE THRESHOLD DETECTOR.  THIS UNIT
OPERATES ON 220 to 230 VAC AND IS SUPPLIED WITH A 6 FOOT
STANDARD EU 2-PRONG STYLE POWER CORD.
September 11, 2019
Tested By: H. Gonzales / A. Lopez
Reported by: H. Gonzales
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 6.0 GHz – 18.0 GHz 6.0 GHz – 18.0 GHz
2
Minimum Signal Level for
Threshold Setting:
-45 dBm  2.5 dBm -45 dBm  2.5 dBm
3 Threshold Variation:  1.5 dB
Pass
See Plot
4 Power Input: + 10 dBm Pass
5 Input Signal: From 20 ns To CW Pass
6 Output Level Detected:
0 V & 2.5 V Min
Under 50 Ohms (TTL)
Pass
7 Output Stability:
 3.0 dB
(Between -50°C To +85°C)
Pass
8 Rise Time
10 ns Typ
20 ns Max
3.5 ns Typ
9 Propagation Delay
10 ns Typ
20 ns Max
12.1 ns Typ
10 Recovery Time 60 ns Max 8.6 ns Max
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
CURVE RESPONSE
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
2GHz -45dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
10GHz -45dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
18GHz -45dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
2GHz -20dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
10GHz -20dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
18GHz -20dBm On Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
2GHz -45dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
10GHz -45dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
18GHz -45dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
2GHz -20dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
10GHz -20dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
18GHz -20dBm Off Time 50 Ohm Load
Channel 1 (Yellow):  Using Crystal Detector at signal source.
Channel 2 (Green):  Video Output from Threshold Detector.
Typical Characteristics
 On
ADA-0520F-65-OPT6G18G-PTB
7311-F Grove Road, Frederick, MD 21704 USA  Phone: (301)662-5019  Fax: (301)662-1731
email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Rise Time
Recovery Time